3
4
1
20.00
6.50
D
C
B
A
9.00
00
R6.00
(TYP)
12.00
(TYP)
2
18.10
3.00
(E)
S.R. Smith LLC Commercial Division
Product Specifications - Drawing
Standard Commercial Ladder
4.
 FRONT VIEW
SIDE VIEW
MODEL NUMBER A B C D (E)
LF-24-2A, LF-24-2A-MG (Marine Grade) 26.00 24.00 28.00 17.50 54.00
LF-24-3B, LF-24-3B-MG 26.00 24.00 40.00 17.50 66.00
LF-24-4C, LF-24-4C-MG 26.00 24.00 52.00 17.50 78.00
LF-24-5D, LF-24-5D-MG 26.00 24.00 64.00 17.50 90.00
LF-30-2A, LF-30-2A-MG 26.00 30.00 28.00 23.50 54.00
LF-30-3B, LF-30-3B-MG 26.00 30.00 40.00 23.50 66.00
LF-30-4C, LF-30-4C-MG 26.00 30.00 52.00 23.50 78.00
LF-30-5D, LF-30-5D-MG 26.00 30.00 64.00 23.50 90.00
LF-36-2A, LF-36-2A-MG 31.00 36.00 28.00 29.50 59.00
LF-36-3B, LF-36-3B-MG 31.00 36.00 40.00 29.50 71.00
LF-36-4C, LF-36-4C-MG 31.00 36.00 52.00 29.50 83.00
LF-36-5D, LF-36-5D-MG 31.00 36.00 64.00 29.50 95.00
Specification Number: SRS-500
Product Description: Standard Commercial Ladder
S.R. Smith Part Number: LF-24-2A to LF-36-5D-MG Scale: NTS
Revision: A Date: 05/21/03

AS-100B (see spec sheet for SRS-908).
Additional Product Numbers and Shipping Weight:
 MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHIPPING WEIGHT
LF-24-2A 24 Inch 2-Step Ladder 28 lbs. (12.7kg)
LF-24-3B 24 Inch 3-Step Ladder 32 lbs. (14.5kg)
LF-24-4C 24 Inch 4-Step Ladder 36 lbs. (16.3kg)
LF-24-5D 24 Inch 5-Step Ladder 40 lbs. (18.1kg)
LF-30-2A 30 Inch 2-Step Ladder 33 lbs. (15.0kg)
LF-30-3B 30 Inch 3-Step Ladder 38 lbs. (17.2kg)
LF-30-4C 30 Inch 4-Step Ladder 42 lbs. (19.1kg)
LF-30-5D 30 Inch 5-Step Ladder 47 lbs. (21.3kg)
LF-36-2A 36 Inch 2-Step Ladder 40 lbs. (18.1kg)
LF-36-3B 36 Inch 3-Step Ladder 45 lbs. (20.4kg)
LF-36-4C 36 Inch 4-Step Ladder 50 lbs. (22.7kg)
LF-36-5D 36 Inch 5-Step Ladder 55 lbs. (24.9kg)
LF-24-2A-MG 24 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 2-Step Ladder 28 lbs. (12.7kg)
LF-24-3B-MG 24 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 3-Step Ladder 32 lbs. (14.5kg)
LF-24-4C-MG 24 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 4-Step Ladder 36 lbs. (16.3kg)
LF-24-5D-MG 24 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 5-Step Ladder 40 lbs. (18.1kg)
LF-30-2A-MG 30 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 2-Step Ladder 33 lbs. (15.0kg)
LF-30-3B-MG 30 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 3-Step Ladder 38 lbs. (17.2kg)
LF-30-4C-MG 30 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 4-Step Ladder 42 lbs. (19.1kg)
LF-30-5D-MG 30 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 5-Step Ladder 47 lbs. (21.3kg)
LF-36-2A-MG 36 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 2-Step Ladder 40 lbs. (18.1kg)
LF-36-3B-MG 36 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 3-Step Ladder 45 lbs. (20.4kg)
LF-36-4C-MG 36 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 4-Step Ladder 50 lbs. (22.7kg)
LF-36-5D-MG 36 Inch Marine Grade 316 Stainless Steel 5-Step Ladder 55 lbs. (24.9kg)
Specification Number: SRS-500
Product Description: Standard Commercial Ladder
S.R. Smith Part Number: LF-24-2A to LF-36-5D-MG
Revision: A Date: 05/21/03